Date(s)

2018-19

2018

2018-19

2016-18

1987-19

2011-19

2017-18

2017-19

2009-19

2017-19

2017

2015

MGC Health Advisors LLC
Consultancy Client List - 2019

MGCHealthAdvisors.com

Project Name/Location

C2-Ai.net

U.S. and International Markets -
Health Care Systems Introductions
& Investment Consultation

Health Care Campus Complex
and Asset Acquisition Strategies

CliniShift.com
Develop U.S. Healthcare Market for
Communication Software Platform

Priva Path Diagnostics, Inc.

D/B/A Let’s Get Checked

Form and Develop U.S. Subsidiary -
Create nation-wide Physician Network

U.S. and International Health Care
Acquisitions and Market Strategies
Ongoing Advisory Services

Iberville — Ochsner Medical Complex.
Develop Parish Hospital Replacement
Facility with Ochsner Health System
New Orleans, LA.

Skin Wisdom Patented Products
FDA and Product Partnership Negotiations
Investor Presentations

Acquisition of Long-Term Acute Care
& General Acute Care Hospitals

ReadyOp, ReadyMed, & ReadyTrial
U.S. Healthcare Market Introductions
Product Enhancements & Presentations

Project Encore
Active Adult Living High-Rise with
Healthcare Facility Components

Facility Acquisition and Management
Agreement Strategies

U.S. Health Care Market Introductions,
Investment and Operation Management
of U.K. Based Ambulatory Care Centers

Client

C-Ci (CRAB) Clinical Informatics
Copeland’s Risk Adjusted Barometer
Graham Copeland, MD, Co-Founder
Steve Mackenney, Esq. Co-Founder
Cambridge, UK

European Health Insurer

CliniShift Ltd.
Dublin, Ireland
Aimée Madden, CEO

Paulus Holdings, Ltd.
LetsGetChecked.com
Dublin, Ireland

Peter Foley, CEO

Ramsay Health Care, Ltd
Sydney, Australia
Craig R. McNally, CEO

Iberville Parish Council
Plaguemine, LA

J. Mitchell Ourso Jr., President
E. A. Songy, Esqg., CEO

One Unlimited Inc.,
Tampa, FL
William Luria, MD, Inventor

Private Physician
Aventura, FL

ReadyOp.com
Tampa, FL
M. Marc Moore, CEO

Medici Investments, LLC
Robert E. Blackerby, Manager
St. Petersburg, FL

Reliant Health Care, Inc.
Birmingham, AL
James Harper, CEO

One Health Partners, Ltd
London, England
Adrien Stevenson, CEO



2014-18

2014-15

2010-18

2012-13

2012-13

2013

2011

2011

2011

2011

2009-10

2010

2009

2008

Certificate of Need Applications and
Successful Award; Population Health
Management; State Network Strategies;
Louisiana Regional Psychiatric Referral
Center, La Place, LA.

Various Confidential Projects In the
U.S. and U.K.

Catholic Hospitals M & A
Market Development Strategies
Seton Hall Symposium

Catholic University Health System
Santiago, Chile

“Is a For-Profit Structure a Viable
Alternative for Catholic Healthcare
Ministry?”

Symposium Management

Seton Hall School of Law Newark NJ
Proceedings of the Symposium published

Catholic Health System Acquisition
Catholic Sponsorship Contract Issues
Confidential U.S. Location

Caritas Christi Health System
Catholic Sponsorship Contract Issues
Boston, MA

Park Royal Hospital Acquisition
Ft. Myers, FL

Princess Nora Bint Abdul Rahman
Partnership Negotiations with U.S.
Academic Medical Center - Johns Hopkins
International Medicine

Hospital of St. Raphael
Hartford, CT

River West Medical Center - Acquisition
Plaguemine, LA

Holy Cross Hospital - Acquisition
Chicago, IL

Conservatives for Patient’s Rights
Naples, Florida

Queens Medical Centre -
Independent Sector Treatment Center
(ISTC)

Nottingham, UK

ACADIA Healthcare Corporation
Franklin, TN
Steve T. Davidson, CDO

TENET Healthcare, Dallas, TX
Keith B. Pitts, Vice Chairman

Ardent Health Services, Inc.
Nashville, TN
David T. Vandewater, President/CEO

Ramsay Health Care, Ltd
Sydney, Australia

Sr. Melanie DiPietro, SC: B.A., M.A.,
J.D., J.C.D.

Partial Funding: Ardent Health
Services, Inc. Nashville, TN

Regional Care Hospital Partners
Brentwood, TN
Marty Rash, President & CEO

Vanguard Health Systems, Inc.
Nashville, TN
Keith B. Pitts, Vice Chairman

Paul Ramsay Holdings, Pty Ltd
Sydney, Australia

General Arabian Medical Associates
(GAMA) Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

H. E. Sheikh Fahad Bin Mohammad
Bin Saleh Al-Athel, Chairman & CEO

Vanguard Health Systems, Inc.
Nashville, TN

WestSide Physicians, LLC
Plaguemine, LA

Vanguard Health Systems, Inc.
Nashville, TN

UK/Canada Video Ltd.
Naples, Florida

Nations Healthcare, Ltd
London, England



2007

2007

2007

2008

2006

2005

2003

1998

1998

1998

1998

1997

1997

1996

1996

1995

Burton Medical Centre — ISTC
Burton-on-Trent, UK

Acquisition Opportunity
Confidential Review & Analysis

Congregation Consolidation
Financial Review

Seton Hall School of Law Symposium
Emergency Contraceptives - Plan B

Beacon Hospital
Dublin, Ireland

Eccleshill ISTC for U.K., NHS
Bradford, UK

Mater Public Hospital
Dublin, Ireland

Catholic Health East Formation
Merger of All Congregational Hospitals

Canonsburg General Hospital
Canonsburg, PA

BayCare Health System - Merger
Tampa, FL

St. Mary’s Medical Center
West Palm Beach, FL

Eye & Ear Hospital
Pittsburgh PA

St. Anthony’s Hospital Interim CFO
St. Petersburg, FL

St. Joseph’s Hospital - Joint Venture
Parkersburg, WV

Helen Ellis Memorial - Strategic Plan
Tarpon Springs, FL

Partnership Joint Venture - Columbia/HCA
St. Vincent’s Charity Hospital
Timken-Mercy - St. John’s Westshore
Providence Medical Center

Nations Healthcare, Ltd
London, England

Cookeville Regional Medical Center
Cookeville, TN

Vincentian Sisters of Charity
Pittsburgh, PA

St. Vincent Hospital/Metro West
Medical Centers
Worcester, MA/Framingham, MA

Beacon Partners
Dublin, Ireland

Nations Healthcare, Ltd
London, England

Sisters of Mercy
Dublin, Ireland

All Congregations and Hospitals
Philadelphia, PA

UPMC
Pittsburgh PA

Allegheny Franciscan Health System
St. Petersburg, FL

Franciscan Sisters of Allegany
St. Petersburg, FL

University Pittsburgh Medical Center
Pittsburgh, PA

Franciscan Sisters of Allegany
St. Petersburg, FL

Sisters of St. Joseph
Wheeling, WV

Helen Ellis Foundation
Tarpon Springs, FL

Sisters of Charity of St. Augustine
Cleveland, Canton, Westshore, OH -

Columbia/HCA Nashville, TN



1995

1994

1992

1991

1991

1991

1984

1983

2003

2001

1995

1994

1993

1993

Sault Ste Marie Health System
Acquisition

St. Francis Hospital - Acquisition
Charleston, WV

St Joseph’s Hospital
Port Charlotte FL

Sacred Heart Hospital - Bankruptcy
Chester, PA

Good Samaritan Hospital
Alton, IL

St. Francis Hospital - Acquisition
Miami Beach, FL

River West Medical Center - Acquisition

Plaguemine, LA

Sabine Medical Center - Acquisition
Many, LA

McCuistion Regional Medical Center
Paris, TX

Christus Health System
Houston, TX

Memorial General Hospital
Corpus Christi, TX

Beeville Municipal Hospital
Beeville, TX

St Anthony’s/Baptist Hospital
Amarillo TX

Memorial Community Hospital
Corpus Christi, TX

Mercy Hospital
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario, Canada

Sisters of St. Joseph
Wheeling, WV

Felician Franciscan Sisters
Pittsburgh, PA

Bernadine Franciscan Health System
Reading, PA

Sisters of St Francis
Pittsburgh, PA

Franciscan Sisters of Allegany
St. Petersburg, FL

Ramsay Hospital Corporation
Boston, MA - Sydney, Australia

Ramsay Hospital Corporation
Boston, MA - Sydney, Australia

Christus St. Joseph’s Health System
San Antonio, TX

Sisters of The Incarnate Word
Health System
San Antonio TX

Spohn Health System
Corpus Christi, TX

Spohn Health System
Corpus Christi, TX

Sisters of The Incarnate Word
San Antonio, TX

Spohn Health System
Corpus Christi, TX



