MGC Health Advisors LLC

Consultancy Client List – 2019 MGCHealthAdvisors.com

Date(s)	Project Name/Location	Client
2018-19	C2-Ai.net U.S. and International Markets – Health Care Systems Introductions & Investment Consultation	C-Ci (CRAB) Clinical Informatics Copeland's Risk Adjusted Barometer Graham Copeland, MD, Co-Founder Steve Mackenney, Esq. Co-Founder Cambridge, UK
2018	Health Care Campus Complex and Asset Acquisition Strategies	European Health Insurer
2018-19	CliniShift.com Develop U.S. Healthcare Market for Communication Software Platform	CliniShift Ltd. Dublin, Ireland Aimée Madden, CEO
2016-18	Priva Path Diagnostics, Inc. D/B/A Let's Get Checked Form and Develop U.S. Subsidiary – Create nation-wide Physician Network	Paulus Holdings, Ltd. LetsGetChecked.com Dublin, Ireland Peter Foley, CEO
1987-19	U.S. and International Health Care Acquisitions and Market Strategies Ongoing Advisory Services	Ramsay Health Care, Ltd Sydney, Australia Craig R. McNally, CEO
2011-19	Iberville – Ochsner Medical Complex. Develop Parish Hospital Replacement Facility with Ochsner Health System New Orleans, LA.	Iberville Parish Council Plaquemine, LA J. Mitchell Ourso Jr., President E. A. Songy, Esq., CEO
2017-18	Skin Wisdom Patented Products FDA and Product Partnership Negotiations Investor Presentations	One Unlimited Inc., Tampa, FL William Luria, MD, Inventor
2017-19	Acquisition of Long-Term Acute Care & General Acute Care Hospitals	Private Physician Aventura, FL
2009-19	ReadyOp, ReadyMed, & ReadyTrial U.S. Healthcare Market Introductions Product Enhancements & Presentations	ReadyOp.com Tampa, FL M. Marc Moore, CEO
2017-19	Project Encore Active Adult Living High-Rise with Healthcare Facility Components	Medici Investments, LLC Robert E. Blackerby, Manager St. Petersburg, FL
2017	Facility Acquisition and Management Agreement Strategies	Reliant Health Care, Inc. Birmingham, AL James Harper, CEO
2015	U.S. Health Care Market Introductions, Investment and Operation Management of U.K. Based Ambulatory Care Centers	One Health Partners, Ltd London, England Adrien Stevenson, CEO

2014-18	Certificate of Need Applications and Successful Award; Population Health Management; State Network Strategies; Louisiana Regional Psychiatric Referral Center, La Place, LA.	ACADIA Healthcare Corporation Franklin, TN Steve T. Davidson, CDO
2014-15	Various Confidential Projects In the U.S. and U.K.	TENET Healthcare, Dallas, TX Keith B. Pitts, Vice Chairman
2010-18	Catholic Hospitals M & A Market Development Strategies Seton Hall Symposium	Ardent Health Services, Inc. Nashville, TN David T. Vandewater, President/CEO
2012-13	Catholic University Health System Santiago, Chile	Ramsay Health Care, Ltd Sydney, Australia
2012-13	"Is a For-Profit Structure a Viable Alternative for Catholic Healthcare Ministry?"	Sr. Melanie DiPietro, SC: B.A., M.A., J.D., J.C.D.
	Symposium Management Seton Hall School of Law Newark NJ Proceedings of the Symposium published	Partial Funding: Ardent Health Services, Inc. Nashville, TN
2013	Catholic Health System Acquisition Catholic Sponsorship Contract Issues Confidential U.S. Location	Regional Care Hospital Partners Brentwood, TN Marty Rash, President & CEO
2011	Caritas Christi Health System Catholic Sponsorship Contract Issues Boston, MA	Vanguard Health Systems, Inc. Nashville, TN Keith B. Pitts, Vice Chairman
2011	Park Royal Hospital Acquisition Ft. Myers, FL	Paul Ramsay Holdings, Pty Ltd Sydney, Australia
2011	Princess Nora Bint Abdul Rahman Partnership Negotiations with U.S. Academic Medical Center - Johns Hopkins International Medicine	General Arabian Medical Associates (GAMA) Riyadh, Saudi Arabia H. E. Sheikh Fahad Bin Mohammad Bin Saleh Al-Athel, Chairman & CEO
2011	Hospital of St. Raphael Hartford, CT	Vanguard Health Systems, Inc. Nashville, TN
2009-10	River West Medical Center - Acquisition Plaquemine, LA	WestSide Physicians, LLC Plaquemine, LA
2010	Holy Cross Hospital - Acquisition Chicago, IL	Vanguard Health Systems, Inc. Nashville, TN
2009	Conservatives for Patient's Rights Naples, Florida	UK/Canada Video Ltd. Naples, Florida
2008	Queens Medical Centre – Independent Sector Treatment Center (ISTC) Nottingham, UK	Nations Healthcare, Ltd London, England

2007	Burton Medical Centre – ISTC Burton-on-Trent, UK	Nations Healthcare, Ltd London, England
2007	Acquisition Opportunity Confidential Review & Analysis	Cookeville Regional Medical Center Cookeville, TN
2007	Congregation Consolidation Financial Review	Vincentian Sisters of Charity Pittsburgh, PA
2008	Seton Hall School of Law Symposium Emergency Contraceptives – Plan B	St. Vincent Hospital/Metro West Medical Centers Worcester, MA/Framingham, MA
2006	Beacon Hospital Dublin, Ireland	Beacon Partners Dublin, Ireland
2005	Eccleshill ISTC for U.K., NHS Bradford, UK	Nations Healthcare, Ltd London, England
2003	Mater Public Hospital Dublin, Ireland	Sisters of Mercy Dublin, Ireland
1998	Catholic Health East Formation Merger of All Congregational Hospitals	All Congregations and Hospitals Philadelphia, PA
1998	Canonsburg General Hospital Canonsburg, PA	UPMC Pittsburgh PA
1998	BayCare Health System - Merger Tampa, FL	Allegheny Franciscan Health System St. Petersburg, FL
1998	St. Mary's Medical Center West Palm Beach, FL	Franciscan Sisters of Allegany St. Petersburg, FL
1997	Eye & Ear Hospital Pittsburgh PA	University Pittsburgh Medical Center Pittsburgh, PA
1997	St. Anthony's Hospital Interim CFO St. Petersburg, FL	Franciscan Sisters of Allegany St. Petersburg, FL
1996	St. Joseph's Hospital - Joint Venture Parkersburg, WV	Sisters of St. Joseph Wheeling, WV
1996	Helen Ellis Memorial - Strategic Plan Tarpon Springs, FL	Helen Ellis Foundation Tarpon Springs, FL
1995	Partnership Joint Venture - Columbia/HCA St. Vincent's Charity Hospital Timken-Mercy - St. John's Westshore Providence Medical Center	Sisters of Charity of St. Augustine Cleveland, Canton, Westshore, OH - Columbia/HCA Nashville, TN

1995	Sault Ste Marie Health System Acquisition	Mercy Hospital Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario, Canada
1994	St. Francis Hospital - Acquisition Charleston, WV	Sisters of St. Joseph Wheeling, WV
1992	St Joseph's Hospital Port Charlotte FL	Felician Franciscan Sisters Pittsburgh, PA
1991	Sacred Heart Hospital - Bankruptcy Chester, PA	Bernadine Franciscan Health System Reading, PA
1991	Good Samaritan Hospital Alton, IL	Sisters of St Francis Pittsburgh, PA
1991	St. Francis Hospital - Acquisition Miami Beach, FL	Franciscan Sisters of Allegany St. Petersburg, FL
1984	River West Medical Center - Acquisition Plaquemine, LA	Ramsay Hospital Corporation Boston, MA - Sydney, Australia
1983	Sabine Medical Center - Acquisition Many, LA	Ramsay Hospital Corporation Boston, MA - Sydney, Australia
2003	McCuistion Regional Medical Center Paris, TX	Christus St. Joseph's Health System San Antonio, TX
2001	Christus Health System Houston, TX	Sisters of The Incarnate Word Health System San Antonio TX
1995	Memorial General Hospital Corpus Christi, TX	Spohn Health System Corpus Christi, TX
1994	Beeville Municipal Hospital Beeville, TX	Spohn Health System Corpus Christi, TX
1993	St Anthony's/Baptist Hospital Amarillo TX	Sisters of The Incarnate Word San Antonio, TX
1993	Memorial Community Hospital Corpus Christi, TX	Spohn Health System Corpus Christi, TX